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Aries Global Logistics

	(CAI)Sheraton (Head office for Egypt)
	Telephone number PABX
	FAX Number

	Aries Global Logistics 
Sheraton – Head office
	++202- 22692383 (10 Lines)
	++ 20-2269-2383

	11-El Nour Building – Besid Florida Mall. 
Ground Floor, Flat (1) Cairo – Egypt.
	
	

	 Distance from ALX port 
	Distance from CAI Air Port
	Working Days
	Weekly Holiday

	180 KMs
	10 KMS
	Saturday – Thursday 
	Friday full day off, Sat. half day.

	Contact name
	Position
	Mobile number
	Ext.
	Email address

	
	
	
	
	

	Mrs. Noha A. El Sadek 
	Managing Director 
	+20 1001455352
	
	nohasadek@arieslogistics-eg.com 

	Mr. Amre Aly 
	General Manager 
	+20 1225704570
	
	Amre@arieslogistics-eg.com 

	Operations
	
	
	
	

	Mrs.Sarah Sayed
	Operations Manager 
	+20 1008320123
	
	sarah@arieslogistics-eg.com

	Business Development 
	
	
	
	

	Mrs.Reham Al Ashkar
	Business Development Manager
	+20 1008320123
	
	reham@arieslogistics-eg.com

	Ms. Esraa Ezzat 
	Sales coordinator 
	+20 1001292206
	
	esraa@arieslogistics-eg.com

	Mr. Taha Gamal
	Sales coordinator
	+20 1114001561
	
	taha@arieslogistics-eg.com

	Accounts Dept.
	
	
	
	

	Mr.Mohamed Kabbani
	Commercial Manager 
	+20 1090032858
	
	mohamed.elkabani@arieslogistics-eg.com

	VERY IMPORTANT: From our Head Office we shall coordinate any shipment air / sea - import/export from / to any of major Egyptian Ports and Airports and updates will be available daily. Address all your sales; Routing Orders; invoicing and Accounts; consignations to our Cairo head office, as per coordinates indicated above. So, no need to send E-Mails to our below branches to avoid delays in our answers. Thanks



Other controlled locations through Sheraton – Head Office are as under :-

	Alexandria  (Alex):
	

	Aries Global Logistics Alexandria
69,Fouad St ,Marhaba Administrative,3rd floor ,FlateNo.302, Alexandrea - Egypt
Mr. Ahmed El Sayed : Branch Manager 
Tel : +20 03 48553215
	Info@arieslogistics-eg.com
ahmed@arieslogistics-eg.com 
 

	Cairo airport (CAI):
	

	Aries Global Logistics Airport Cai Branch :
Exporter compound – Cairo Airport, Cargo Village
Mr. Ahmed Abed El Sadek: Branch Manager 
Tel +20 01110555443
Ms. Marwa Ibrahim : operation  

Tel:+02 22645 2665
	Ahmed@arieslogistics-eg.com 
Marwa@arieslogistics-eg.com
Info@arieslogistics-eg.com


	Services:
· Air Freight, (check instructions before booking of imports in to Egypt)
· Sea Freight, 

· NVOCC, 

· Countrywide Land Haulage, (imports and exports) 

· Dedicated service locations through professionals, covering all of Egypt
· Express Handling, 

· Project and large cargo handling agents 
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